The **Dora Milaje** (pronounced "DOR-ah muh-LAH-jay," and which means "Adored Ones") are the personal bodyguards of the Black Panther and the royal family, recruited from every tribe of Wakanda. An ancient tradition originally designed to help keep the peace among the rival tribes, the *Dora Milaje* used to also be potential wives-in-training for the king, but that aspect has since fallen by the wayside. And now the time has come for the *Dora Milaje* to perhaps evolve even further...

BLACK PANTHER

UOR

WAKAN

Following a devastating attack by Thanos and the Black Order, Wakanda is in chaos. The *Dora Milaje* struggle to balance their allegiance to the crown and responsibility for their own actions.

Two of the *Dora Milaje*, Ayo and Aneka, feel this pain acutely as their feelings for one another grow, forcing them to hide their relationship and calling their priorities into question. Though fellow *Dora Milaje* Folami already knows their secret, when Aneka is honorbound to kill Folami's father, an abusive village chieftain, the conflict finally boils over...

[This story takes place concurrently with the events of BLACK PANTHER #1.]

DAWN OF THEY

L)

oart

assistant editor **CHRIS ROBINSON** editor WIL MOSS executive editor TOM BREVOORT editor in chief **AXEL ALONSO** chief creative officer **JOE QUESADA** president DAN BUCKLEY executive producer **ALAN FINE**

consultant TA-NEHISI COATES

inker ROBERTO POGGI

penciler ALITHA E. MARTINEZ

color artist RACHELLE ROSENBERG

BLACK created by STAN LEE & STAN LEE & JACK KIRBY

letterer VC'S JOE SABINO

cover by AFUA RICHARDSON

recap & credits page art by BRIAN STELFREEZE

BLACK PANTHER: WORLD OF WAKANDA No. 5, May 2017. Published Monthly by MARVEL WORLDWIDE, INC., a subsidiary of MARVE EUTERTAINMENT, LLC. OFFICE OF PUBLICATION: 135 West 50th Street, New York, NY 10020. BULK MAIL POSTAGE PAID AT NEW YORK, NY 10020. BULK MAIL MAILING OFFICES. © 2017 MARVEL No similarity between any of the names, characters, persons, and/or institutions in this magazine with those of any living or dead person or institution is intended, and any such similarity which may exist is purely coincidential. S3:99 per copy in the U.S. (GST #H127032852) in the direct market; Canadian Agreement #4066837. Printed in the direct Market Subscription rate (U.S. dollars) for 12 issues: U.S. S26.99; Canada S42.99; Foreign S42:99. POSTMASTER: SEND ALL ADDRESS CHANGES TO BLACK PANTHER: WORLD OF WAKANDA, C/O MARVEL SUBSCRIPTIONS PO. BOX 727 NEW HYDE PARK, NY 11040. TELEPHONE # (888) 511-5480. PAX # (847) 537-5449. subscriptions@market.com. DAN BUCKLEY, President, Marvel Entertainment, JOE QUESADA, Chief Creative Officer, TOM BREVOORT, SVP of Publishing & Partnership; C.B. CEBULSNI, VP of Brand Management & Development, Asia; DAVID GABRIEL, SVP of Sales & Marketing, Publishing, JEFF YOUNGQUST, VP of Production & Special Projects, DAN CARE, Executive Director of Publishing Technology; ALEX MORALES, Director of Publishing Sales Sales Marketing, Production Manager, STAN LEE, Chairman Emeritus, For information regarding advertising in Marvel Comics or on Marvel Com, please contact VIt DeBellis, Integrated Sales Market or on, please call 88





